 Technical Documentation
1 MC 750 Network Recorder
NETWORK RECORDER
MC 750
 Measurements of instantaneous values of more than 140 quantities.
 Class S measuring accuracy according to EN 61000-4-30.
 Voltage and current auto range measurements up to 1000 VRMS, 12.5 A.
 Wide frequency measurement range 16 Hz – 400 Hz.

Technical Documentation
MC 750 Network Recorder 18
Example of ordering:
MC 750 with a universal supply is connected to 230 V voltage and 5 A secondary current on 50 Hz network. Ethernet & USB
communication, watchdog output (plus one relay output) as I/O 1/2 and two pulse outputs as I/O 3/4. RTC with supercap
supply. Through-hole type current transformers.
Voltage and current nominal value are due to auto-range fixed to max. nominal value and are therefore omitted from ordering
code.
Connection type is user programmable and is therefore omitted from ordering code. Default is 4u connection.
Example ordering code:
MC 750 S U E W S C T
 | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | Through Hole Transformer
 | | | | | Supercap
 | | | | 2× Pulse output
 | | | 1× Status (Watchdog) + 1× Relay output
 | | Ethernet & USB
 | Universal (20 V DC... 300 V DC, 48 V AC... 276 V AC)
 50 Hz, 60 Hz
DICTIONARY:
PQ Power Quality alias Voltage Quality
RMS Root Mean Square
PA Power angle (between current and voltage)
PF Power factor
VT Voltage measuring transformer
CT Current measuring transformer
THD Total harmonic distortion
Ethernet IEEE 802.3 data layer protocol
MODBUS Industrial protocol for data transmission
MiQen ISKRA setting and acquisition Software
AC Alternating quantity
RTC Real Time Clock
IRIG Inter-range instrumentation group time codes
NTP Network Time Protocol
Published by Iskra, d.o.o. • Subject to change without notice • Version 1.01 April 2020 • EN P22.440.500